

Chocolate cake

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS, GLUTEN. may contain SOY AND TREE NUTS.

INGREDIENTS;

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

Caster Sugar

EGGS

Self Raising Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin) raising agents; mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate

Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

Butter Cream:

Butter (**MILK**)

Icing sugar,

Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

Lemon cake

With a lemon curd filling

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS, GLUTEN & SULPHATE.

INGREDIENTS;

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

Caster Sugar

EGGS

Self Raising Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin) raising agents; mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate

Fresh Lemon Zest and JUICE (**SULPHATE**)

Butter Cream:

Butter (**MILK**)

Icing sugar

Lemon curd: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Lemon Juice from Concentrate (8%), Maize Starch, Palm Oil, DRIED **EGG**, Rapeseed Oil, Citric Acid, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Lemon Oil, Colour (Carotenes), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid).

Vanilla cake

With a strawberry jam filling

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS, GLUTEN.

INGREDIENTS;

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

Caster Sugar

EGGS

Self Raising Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin) raising agents; mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate

Butter Cream:

Butter (**MILK**)
Icing sugar
Strawberry jam;
Strawberries 81%, unrefined cane sugar, fresh lemon juice

Red velvet Popsicals

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS, WHEAT, MAY CONTAIN SOY AND TREE NUTS
INGREDIENTS

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

MILK - Lemon juice

Caster Sugar

EGGS

Sunflower Oil

Vinegar: distilled **BARLEY** malt vinegar

Vanilla essence

Red colouring

Plain Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)

Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

Sodium Bicarbonate

White chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **MILK** powder, Emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin (E322) ,
Natural vanilla flavouring.

Cream: **MILK**

Cocoa Butter: cocoa butter

Biscuits

ALLERGEN; MILK, GLUTEN

Butter (**MILK**),

Plain Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)
sugar, vanilla essence.

Fondant: **WHEAT GLUTEN. MAY CONTAIN HAZELNUTS,
ALMOND AND SOYA.**

White Chocolate covered Oreos

ALLERGENS: WHEAT, SOYA, MILK

Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder 4 5 %, **Wheat Starch**,
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates Sodium
Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin Sunflower Lecithin) Flavouring

White chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **MILK** powder, Emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin (E322) ,
Natural vanilla flavouring.

Allergen Advice

We take the safety of our customers as highest priority, with this in mind we
feel it of paramount importance to let all customers know our position on
Allergens from within our kitchen.

If you or anyone receiving our products suffer with an allergy it is of the
upmost importance that you/they recognise this statement. This must be
shared with anyone receiving our products.

Where the Ribbon Ends kitchen contains all named allergens, these are present at all times. Whilst we take every precaution to prevent cross contamination in our kitchen, we can not guarantee 100% FREE of any specific allergen.

Even though we use a separate area and tins for our free from products, we feel it's important to highlight that our kitchen contains these allergens. We also acknowledge that there are more allergies than the 14 named allergens, this is why we write a full ingredient list for every product.